CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING REPORTS
E-ISSN 2450-8594  CEER 2022; 32 (1): 0152-0175
DOI: 10.2478/ceer-2022-0009
Original Research Article
EFFECT OF LINK BEAM LENGTH OF THE ECCENTRIC
BRACING SYSTEM ON SEISMIC REHABILITATION OF WEAK
REINFORCED CONCRETE FRAMES
Touraj NIKNAM1, Hamid SABERI1, Vahid SABERI1, Abbasali SADEGHI2,

160 Touraj NIKNAM, Hamid SABERI, Vahid SABERI, Abbasali SADEGHI,
Ehsan NOROOZINEJAD FARSANGI
beam will be examined. Using this system, the considered structures are
seismically reinforced and their performance with non-reinforced structures is
evaluated. In this research, the possible configuration of seismic reinforcement
system for reinforced concrete buildings is investigated. And 6 specimens
considering the reference specimen and compressive strength of 250 kg/cm2, so
with the aim of weakening the concrete frame with a compressive strength of 150
kg/cm2 has been used. Table 1 indicates the specifications of studied specimens.
Table 1. The specifications of studied specimens
No.
story
Compressive strength
of concrete( kg/cm2)
Length of beam link Total height Specimen
6 250 50cm 6 × 3 =18m F6-MRF-C25-VL50CM
6 250 80cm 6 × 3 =18m F6-MRF-C25-VL80CM
6 250 100cm 6 × 3 =18m F6-MRF-C25-VL100CM
12 250 50cm 12 × 3 =36m F12-MRF-C25-VL50CM
12 250 80cm 12 × 3 =36m F12-MRF-C25-VL80CM
12 250 100cm 12 × 3 =36m F12-MRF-C25-VL100CM
6 150 50cm 6 × 3 =18m F6-MRF-C15-VL50CM
6 150 80cm 6 × 3 =18m F6-MRF-C15-VL80CM
6 150 100cm 6 × 3 =18m F6-MRF-C15-VL100CM
12 150 50cm 12 × 3 =36m F12-MRF-C15-VL50CM
12 150 80cm 12 × 3 =36m F12-MRF-C15-VL80CM
12 150 100cm 12 × 3 =36m F12-MRF-C15-VL100CM
In the following, the most important purpose of numerical modeling of physical
problems by different software is to obtain the behavior and response of the
problem to the prevailing conditions. The studied specimens include 6-story and
12-story RC frames with a height of 3 m per floor and a total height of 18 m and 36